

□

SLP(C)No. 10128 OF 2004
ITEM No.40

Court No. 5

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10128/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2003 in CW 4638/93
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. AJAY EXPORTS Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.10127/2004
(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.10131/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 10/12/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG
in SLP 10128/04 Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
in SLP 10127/04

In SLP 10131/04Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG
Mr. B.Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.
in SLP(C)10131/04Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Uday Kumar, Adv.
Ms. S. Beno Benegar, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Chopra, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in SLP(C)10127/04Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. S. Beno Benegar, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in SLP(C)10128/04Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. S. Beno Benegar, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
No stay.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master