

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8367 OF 2004

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ... Appellants

VERSUS

M/S. AJAY EXPORTS ... Respondent

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8368 OF 2004

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8369 OF 2004

O R D E R

We find that the matters are squarely covered against the appellants by the judgment of this Court in 'Union of India and others v. Bangalore Wire Rod Mill and others' [1996 (3) SCC 588]. These appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

....., J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

....., J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

New Delhi;
April 27, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.04.30
15:35:17 IST
Reason:

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No. 8367/2004

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

VERSUS

Appellant(s)

M/S. AJAY EXPORTS
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Civil Appeal No. 8368/2004
(with office report)

Civil Appeal No. 8369/2004
(with office report)

Date : 27/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr Daviel George, Adv.
Mr. Tenzing N., Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file.]